BUSINESS AGENT DIRECTORY
ESSEX and KENT COUNTIES BUILDING and CONSTRUCTION
TRADES COUNCIL

ASBESTOS WORKERS LOCAL 95

John Swart-Business Agent
5-166 Newkirk Rd. Richmond Hill, L4C 3G7
Phone (289)-459-0122 / Fax (289) 459--0124
jswart@insulators.com

BRICKLAYERS and ALLIED CRAFTSMEN INERNATIONAL UNION -
Local No. 6 Jean Robitaille-Business Manager

3454 Sandwich St., Windsor, N9C 1B3
Phone (519)-256-3070 / Fax 519-256-4272
jtr.localé@bellnet.ca

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BRIDGE, STRUCTURAL and
ORNAMENTAL IRON WORKERS - Local No. 700

Jason Roe-Business Manager
R.R. #3, 4069 County Rd. 46, Maidstone, NOR 1K0

Phone (519)-737-7110/ Fax 519-737-7113
jroe@iw700.com

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS - Local
No. 773 Karl Lovett-Business Manager
4050 North Service Road, Windsor, N8W 5X2

Phone (519)-948-2221 / FAX 519-948-7670

karl@ibew773.ca

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF BOILERMAKERS - Local No. 128
Jared Cook Business Agent

128 Business Park Dr, Sarnia, N7W 0A3

Phone (519)-336-6051 / Fax 519-336-3252

jcook@ibblocal128.org

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF PAINTERS and ALLIED TRADES - Local
No. 1494 Natalie Mayville- Business Representative
631 Pitt St. West Windsor, N9A 5M5

Phone (519-256-8050 / Fax 519-256-3417
natalie@dc46.iupat.orq

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF OPERATING ENGINEERS - Local No. 793
Steve Booze-Southwestern Ontario Supervisor

3383 Walker Road, Windsor N8W 3R9

Phone (519)-250-8877 / Fax 519-250-9354

sbooze@iuoelocal793.org

UBC MILLWRIGHTS -Local 1244

Chris McCormick-Business Representative
3161 Lloyd George Blvd. Windsor, N8T 2V5
Phone (519)-944-5588 / Fax 519-944-6683
cmccormick@ubcmillwrights.ca
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SHEET METAL WORKERS and ROOFERS UNION —-Local No. 235
Ryan Thompson-Business Manager
1695 Gladstone, Windsor, N8W 2N2
Phone (519)-945-0500 / Fax 519-945-0810
ryan@smw235.com

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 879 Darren Hogan
132 Dundas St. W. Thamesford ONT NOM 2MO
Phone-1-888-659-7758 / Fax 519-259-5180
dhogan@teamsters879.ca

UNITED ASSOCIATION OF JOURNEYMEN and APPRENTICES OF THE
PLUMBING and PIPEFITTING INDUSTRY OF THE UNITED STATES and
CANADA - Local No. 527 Mike Meloche — Business Agent
3429 St. Etienne Blvd., Windsor N8\W 5B1

Phone (519)-746-3300 / FAX 519-946-9996

mmeloche@ua527.com

UNITED ASSOCIATION OF JOURNEYMEN and APPRENTICES OF THE
PLUMBING and PIPEFITTING INDUSTRY OF THE UNITED STATES and
CANADA - Local No. 853 Sprinkler Fitters

Craig Bezaire — Business Agent
60 Performance Dr. Richmond Hill, ONT, L4S0GC Phone (905)-477-6022
cbezaire@ualocal853.org

UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS and JOINERS OF AMERICA
Local No. 494 Tomi Hulkkonen-Area Manager

2179 Fasan Dr., Tecumseh, NOR 1L0

Phone (519)-737-1101/Fax 519-737-1102
office.administrator@local494.ca

OPERATIVE PLASTERS and CEMENT MASONS INTERNATIONAL
ASSOCIATION Local 598 Tony Molica-Business Manager
202 Toryork Drive North York, ONT, MOL1Y1

Phone (416)-740-0598 / Fax 416-742-0188

tmollica@local598.ca officeadmin@local598.ca
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